
American Studies Spring 2008 
Lecture Series & Colloquia 

Friday, January 11 
2:00-4:00 p.m. 
UNIV 117 
Faculty Meeting—Future of American Studies 
 
Friday, January 17 
2:00-4:00 
UNIV 117 
Program Meeting (all students & faculty) 
- Future of American Studies 
 
Friday, February 1 
2:00-4:00 p.m. 
UNIV 117 
“Critical Pedagogy and Praxis” 
Nathalia Jaramillo 
 
Wednesday, February 6 
2:00-4:00 p.m. 
Black Cultural Center, Multipurpose Room I 
“Difficult Dialogues Series...On Race 2008” 
Graduate Student Panel featuring: 
Kevin Brooks, Ph.D. student, Curriculum & 
Instruction 
Charles Park, Ph.D. student, American Studies 
Stephany Spaulding, Ph.D., American Studies 
(Co-sponsored with the Black Cultural Center) 
 
Monday, February 18 
“Pouring Tea: Black Gay Men of the South Tell 
Their Tales” 
E. Patrick Johnson 
Chair, Department of Performance Studies &    
     African American Studies 
Northwestern University 
(Co-sponsored with the Black Cultural Center) 

Wednesday, March 5 
2:00-4:00 p.m. 
Black Cultural Center, Multipurpose Room I 
“Difficult Dialogue Series...On Race 2008” 
Film & Discussion on “Shattering the 
Silence” (focus on Minority Faculty) 
(Co-sponsored with the Black Cultural Center) 
 
Wednesday, April 2 
2:00-4:00 p.m. 
Black Cultural Center, Multipurpose Room I 
“Difficult Dialogue Series...On Race 2008” 
African American and Latino Communities 
Dialogue between communities. 
(Co-sponsored with the Black Cultural Center) 
 
Thursday-Saturday, April 3-5 
“Prophetstown Revisited: A Summit on Early 
Native American Studies” 
(See http://www.matrix.msu.edu/ptown2008/
index.html for events and information). 
 
Thursday, April 17 and Friday, April 18 
American Studies Symposium 
“Critical American Studies: Examining the 
Intersections of Race, Class and Gender” 

All events sponsored or co-sponsored by the Program in American Studies.  


